
HIGH ROAD WHETSTONE N20 SHOPS SUMMARY  1911-1937

ANTIQUES ANTIQUES ANTIQUES ANTIQUES ANTIQUES ANTIQUES ANTIQUES ANTIQUES

BAKER 2 BAKER 2 BAKER 2 BAKER 2 BAKER 2 BAKER 2 BAKER 2 BAKER 2

BANK/INSURANCE 1 BANK/INSURANCE 1 BANK/INSURANCE 1 BANK/INSURANCE 1 BANK/INSURANCE 1 BANK/INSURANCE 1 BANK/INSURANCE 1 BANK/INSURANCE 3

BEAUTY SALON BEAUTY SALON BEAUTY SALON BEAUTY SALON BEAUTY SALON BEAUTY SALON BEAUTY SALON BEAUTY SALON

BOOKMAKER BOOKMAKER BOOKMAKER BOOKMAKER BOOKMAKER BOOKMAKER BOOKMAKER BOOKMAKER

BOOKS BOOKS BOOKS BOOKS BOOKS BOOKS BOOKS BOOKS

BUILDER 1 BUILDER 2 BUILDER 3 BUILDER 3 BUILDER 3 BUILDER 3 BUILDER 3 BUILDER 3

BUILDING SOCIETY BUILDING SOCIETY BUILDING SOCIETY BUILDING SOCIETY BUILDING SOCIETY BUILDING SOCIETY BUILDING SOCIETY BUILDING SOCIETY

BUTCHER 2 BUTCHER 2 BUTCHER 2 BUTCHER 2 BUTCHER 3 BUTCHER 3 BUTCHER 3 BUTCHER 2

CHAIN STORE CHAIN STORE CHAIN STORE CHAIN STORE CHAIN STORE CHAIN STORE CHAIN STORE CHAIN STORE

CHARITY SHOP CHARITY SHOP CHARITY SHOP CHARITY SHOP CHARITY SHOP CHARITY SHOP CHARITY SHOP CHARITY SHOP

CHEMIST 1 CHEMIST 1 CHEMIST 1 CHEMIST 1 CHEMIST 1 CHEMIST 1 CHEMIST 1 CHEMIST 1

CHILDS WEAR/TOYS CHILDS WEAR/TOYS CHILDS WEAR/TOYS CHILDS WEAR/TOYS CHILDS WEAR/TOYS CHILDS WEAR/TOYS CHILDS WEAR/TOYS CHILDS WEAR/TOYS

CHOCOLATIER CHOCOLATIER CHOCOLATIER CHOCOLATIER CHOCOLATIER CHOCOLATIER CHOCOLATIER CHOCOLATIER

CTN 2 CTN 5 CTN 4 CTN 4 CTN 5 CTN 4 CTN 5 CTN 4

CYCLES 2 CYCLES 2 CYCLES 1 CYCLES 1 CYCLES 1 CYCLES 1 CYCLES 1 CYCLES 1

DAIRY 2 DAIRY 2 DAIRY 2 DAIRY 2 DAIRY 2 DAIRY 2 DAIRY 2 DAIRY 2

DIY/HARDWARE 1 DIY/HARDWARE 1 DIY/HARDWARE 2 DIY/HARDWARE 2 DIY/HARDWARE 4 DIY/HARDWARE 5 DIY/HARDWARE 5 DIY/HARDWARE 5

DOUBLE GLAZING DOUBLE GLAZING DOUBLE GLAZING DOUBLE GLAZING DOUBLE GLAZING DOUBLE GLAZING DOUBLE GLAZING DOUBLE GLAZING

DRAPER/LINEN 1 DRAPER/LINEN 1 DRAPER/LINEN 1 DRAPER/LINEN 2 DRAPER/LINEN 1 DRAPER/LINEN 1 DRAPER/LINEN 1 DRAPER/LINEN 2

DRIVING SCHOOL DRIVING SCHOOL DRIVING SCHOOL DRIVING SCHOOL DRIVING SCHOOL DRIVING SCHOOL DRIVING SCHOOL DRIVING SCHOOL

DRY CLEANER DRY CLEANER 1 DRY CLEANER 1 DRY CLEANER 1 DRY CLEANER 1 DRY CLEANER 1 DRY CLEANER 1 DRY CLEANER 2

ELECTRICAL/TV ELECTRICAL/TV ELECTRICAL/TV ELECTRICAL/TV ELECTRICAL/TV ELECTRICAL/TV 1 ELECTRICAL/TV 1 ELECTRICAL/TV 2

ESTATE AGENT ESTATE AGENT ESTATE AGENT 1 ESTATE AGENT ESTATE AGENT 1 ESTATE AGENT 1 ESTATE AGENT ESTATE AGENT 1

FISHMONGER FISHMONGER 1 FISHMONGER 1 FISHMONGER 1 FISHMONGER 1 FISHMONGER 2 FISHMONGER 1 FISHMONGER 1

FLORIST 1 FLORIST 1 FLORIST 1 FLORIST 1 FLORIST 1 FLORIST 1 FLORIST 1 FLORIST 1

FOOTWEAR 2 FOOTWEAR 3 FOOTWEAR 2 FOOTWEAR 1 FOOTWEAR 2 FOOTWEAR 2 FOOTWEAR 1 FOOTWEAR 1

FRUIT & VEG 2 FRUIT & VEG 2 FRUIT & VEG 2 FRUIT & VEG 2 FRUIT & VEG 3 FRUIT & VEG 3 FRUIT & VEG 3 FRUIT & VEG 4

FURNISHING/CARPTS 2 FURNISHING/CARPTS 1 FURNISHING/CARPTS 1 FURNISHING/CARPTS 1 FURNISHING/CARPTS FURNISHING/CARPTS FURNISHING/CARPTS FURNISHING/CARPTS

GARAGE/TYRES 1 GARAGE/TYRES 3 GARAGE/TYRES 4 GARAGE/TYRES 3 GARAGE/TYRES 4 GARAGE/TYRES 4 GARAGE/TYRES 4 GARAGE/TYRES 5

GENTS HAIR 1 GENTS HAIR GENTS HAIR GENTS HAIR GENTS HAIR GENTS HAIR GENTS HAIR GENTS HAIR

GIFTS/LEATHER GIFTS/LEATHER GIFTS/LEATHER GIFTS/LEATHER GIFTS/LEATHER GIFTS/LEATHER GIFTS/LEATHER GIFTS/LEATHER

GROCER 3 GROCER 4 GROCER 4 GROCER 4 GROCER 4 GROCER 4 GROCER 4 GROCER 4

HEALTH FOODS HEALTH FOODS HEALTH FOODS HEALTH FOODS HEALTH FOODS HEALTH FOODS HEALTH FOODS HEALTH FOODS

JEWELLER 1 JEWELLER 1 JEWELLER 1 JEWELLER 1 JEWELLER 1 JEWELLER 1 JEWELLER 1 JEWELLER 1

LADIES HAIR LADIES HAIR LADIES HAIR LADIES HAIR LADIES HAIR LADIES HAIR LADIES HAIR LADIES HAIR

LADIES WEAR 3 LADIES WEAR 2 LADIES WEAR 2 LADIES WEAR 2 LADIES WEAR 2 LADIES WEAR 3 LADIES WEAR 3 LADIES WEAR 3

LAUNDRY 1 LAUNDRY 1 LAUNDRY LAUNDRY LAUNDRY LAUNDERETTE LAUNDERETTE LAUNDERETTE

MENS WEAR 1 MENS WEAR 1 MENS WEAR 1 MENS WEAR 1 MENS WEAR 1 MENS WEAR 1 MENS WEAR MENS WEAR

MUSIC/RECORDS MUSIC/RECORDS MUSIC/RECORDS MUSIC/RECORDS MUSIC/RECORDS MUSIC/RECORDS MUSIC/RECORDS MUSIC/RECORDS

OPTICIAN OPTICIAN OPTICIAN OPTICIAN OPTICIAN OPTICIAN OPTICIAN OPTICIAN

PETS PETS PETS PETS PETS PETS PETS PETS

PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY

POST OFFICE 1 POST OFFICE 1 POST OFFICE 1 POST OFFICE 1 POST OFFICE 1 POST OFFICE 1 POST OFFICE 1 POST OFFICE 1

PRINTER PRINTER PRINTER PRINTER PRINTER PRINTER PRINTER PRINTER

PUB 9 PUB 9 PUB/HOTEL 10 PUB/HOTEL 9 PUB/HOTEL 8 PUB/HOTEL 8 PUB/HOTEL 8 PUB/HOTEL 8

RESTAURANT 7 RESTAURANT 4 RESTAURANT 3 RESTAURANT 2 RESTAURANT 1 RESTAURANT 1 RESTAURANT 1 RESTAURANT 3

SPORTS SPORTS SPORTS SPORTS SPORTS SPORTS SPORTS SPORTS

STATIONER 1 STATIONER 1 STATIONER 1 STATIONER 2 STATIONER 1 STATIONER 2 STATIONER 1 STATIONER 2

SUPERMARKET SUPERMARKET SUPERMARKET SUPERMARKET SUPERMARKET SUPERMARKET SUPERMARKET SUPERMARKET 

TRAVEL AGENT TRAVEL AGENT TRAVEL AGENT TRAVEL AGENT TRAVEL AGENT TRAVEL AGENT TRAVEL AGENT TRAVEL AGENT 

WINES WINES WINES WINES WINES WINES WINES WINES

WOOLS WOOLS WOOLS WOOLS WOOLS WOOLS WOOLS WOOLS

OTHERS 8 OTHERS 7 OTHERS 7 OTHERS 9 OTHERS 6 OTHERS 7 OTHERS 8 OTHERS 7

VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT

TOTAL 59 TOTAL 62 TOTAL 62 TOTAL 61 TOTAL 61 TOTAL 66 TOTAL 63 TOTAL 71

DECORATOR 1 DECORATOR 1 DENTIST 1 DENTIST 1 DENTIST 1 DECORATOR 1 DECORATOR 1 DECORATOR 1

DOCTOR 1 DENTIST 1 FARRIER 2 FARRIER 2 FARRIER 2 DENTIST 1 FARRIER 2 DENTIST 1
FARRIER 2 FARRIER 2 FENCING CONTRACTOIR 1 FENCING CONTRACTOIR 1 FENCING CONTRACTOIR 1 FARRIER 2 FENCING CONTRACTOIR 1 FARRIER 2

SHOPKEEPER 2 WARDROBE DEALER 1 PLUMBER 1 MOTOR HAULAGE 1 PLUMBER 1 FENCING CONTRACTOIR 1 DENTIST 1 FENCING CONTRACTOIR 1
SURVEYOR 1 SHOPKEEPER 1 WARDROBE DEALER 2 MOTOR BODY BUILDER 1 WARDROBE DEALER 1 PLUMBER 1 WARDROBE DEALER 1 PLUMBER 1
WARDROBE DEALER 1 SURVEYOR 1 PLUMBER 1   WARDROBE DEALER 1 PLUMBER 1 WARDROBE DEALER 1

SURVEYOR 1  SURVEYOR 1

WARDROBE DEALER 1  
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HIGH ROAD WHETSTONE N20 SHOPS SUMMARY  1911-1937

ANTIQUES ANTIQUES ANTIQUES ANTIQUES ANTIQUES ANTIQUES ANTIQUES ANTIQUES

BAKER 2 BAKER 3 BAKER 3 BAKER 3 BAKER 4 BAKER 4 BAKER 4 BAKER 3

BANK/INSURANCE 3 BANK/INSURANCE 3 BANK/INSURANCE 3 BANK/INSURANCE 3 BANK/INSURANCE 3 BANK/INSURANCE 3 BANK/INSURANCE 3 BANK/INSURANCE 3

BEAUTY SALON BEAUTY SALON BEAUTY SALON BEAUTY SALON BEAUTY SALON BEAUTY SALON BEAUTY SALON BEAUTY SALON

BOOKMAKER BOOKMAKER BOOKMAKER BOOKMAKER BOOKMAKER BOOKMAKER BOOKMAKER BOOKMAKER

BOOKS BOOKS BOOKS BOOKS BOOKS BOOKS 1 BOOKS BOOKS

BUILDER 4 BUILDER 4 BUILDER 4 BUILDER 4 BUILDER 4 BUILDER 3 BUILDER 3 BUILDER 3

BUILDING SOCIETY BUILDING SOCIETY BUILDING SOCIETY BUILDING SOCIETY BUILDING SOCIETY BUILDING SOCIETY BUILDING SOCIETY BUILDING SOCIETY

BUTCHER 2 BUTCHER 3 BUTCHER 3 BUTCHER 3 BUTCHER 4 BUTCHER 4 BUTCHER 4 BUTCHER 4

CHAIN STORE CHAIN STORE CHAIN STORE CHAIN STORE 2 CHAIN STORE CHAIN STORE CHAIN STORE CHAIN STORE

CHARITY SHOP CHARITY SHOP CHARITY SHOP CHARITY SHOP CHARITY SHOP CHARITY SHOP CHARITY SHOP CHARITY SHOP

CHEMIST 1 CHEMIST 2 CHEMIST 2 CHEMIST 2 CHEMIST 2 CHEMIST 3 CHEMIST 3 CHEMIST 3

CHILDS WEAR/TOYS CHILDS WEAR/TOYS CHILDS WEAR/TOYS CHILDS WEAR/TOYS CHILDS WEAR/TOYS CHILDS WEAR/TOYS CHILDS WEAR/TOYS CHILDS WEAR/TOYS

CHOCOLATIER CHOCOLATIER CHOCOLATIER CHOCOLATIER CHOCOLATIER CHOCOLATIER CHOCOLATIER CHOCOLATIER

CTN 5 CTN 7 CTN 7 CTN 6 CTN 7 CTN 8 CTN 8 CTN 9

CYCLES 1 CYCLES 1 CYCLES 1 CYCLES 1 CYCLES 1 CYCLES 2 CYCLES 2 CYCLES 2

DAIRY 2 DAIRY 3 DAIRY 3 DAIRY 3 DAIRY 2 DAIRY 2 DAIRY 1 DAIRY 1

DIY/HARDWARE 5 DIY/HARDWARE 4 DIY/HARDWARE 3 DIY/HARDWARE 3 DIY/HARDWARE 3 DIY/HARDWARE 3 DIY/HARDWARE 4 DIY/HARDWARE 4

DOUBLE GLAZING DOUBLE GLAZING DOUBLE GLAZING DOUBLE GLAZING DOUBLE GLAZING DOUBLE GLAZING DOUBLE GLAZING DOUBLE GLAZING

DRAPER/LINEN 1 DRAPER/LINEN 2 DRAPER/LINEN 2 DRAPER/LINEN 2 DRAPER/LINEN 4 DRAPER/LINEN 3 DRAPER/LINEN 3 DRAPER/LINEN 4

DRIVING SCHOOL DRIVING SCHOOL DRIVING SCHOOL DRIVING SCHOOL DRIVING SCHOOL DRIVING SCHOOL DRIVING SCHOOL DRIVING SCHOOL

DRY CLEANER 3 DRY CLEANER 3 DRY CLEANER 2 DRY CLEANER 2 DRY CLEANER 1 DRY CLEANER 2 DRY CLEANER 2 DRY CLEANER 3

ELECTRICAL/TV 2 ELECTRICAL/TV 3 ELECTRICAL/TV 3 ELECTRICAL/TV 4 ELECTRICAL/TV 5 ELECTRICAL/TV 5 ELECTRICAL/TV 4 ELECTRICAL/TV 3

ESTATE AGENT 2 ESTATE AGENT 1 ESTATE AGENT 2 ESTATE AGENT 2 ESTATE AGENT 2 ESTATE AGENT 2 ESTATE AGENT 2 ESTATE AGENT 5

FISHMONGER 1 FISHMONGER 3 FISHMONGER 3 FISHMONGER 3 FISHMONGER 3 FISHMONGER 3 FISHMONGER 3 FISHMONGER 3

FLORIST 1 FLORIST 1 FLORIST 1 FLORIST 1 FLORIST 1 FLORIST 2 FLORIST 2 FLORIST 2

FOOTWEAR 2 FOOTWEAR 2 FOOTWEAR 2 FOOTWEAR 2 FOOTWEAR 3 FOOTWEAR 3 FOOTWEAR 3 FOOTWEAR 4

FRUIT & VEG 4 FRUIT & VEG 5 FRUIT & VEG 5 FRUIT & VEG 5 FRUIT & VEG 6 FRUIT & VEG 6 FRUIT & VEG 6 FRUIT & VEG 7

FURNISHING/CARPTS 1 FURNISHING/CARPTS 1 FURNISHING/CARPTS 2 FURNISHING/CARPTS 1 FURNISHING/CARPTS 1 FURNISHING/CARPTS 1 FURNISHING/CARPTS 1 FURNISHING/CARPTS 3

GARAGE/TYRES 6 GARAGE/TYRES 6 GARAGE/TYRES 5 GARAGE/TYRES 4 GARAGE/TYRES 3 GARAGE/TYRES 2 GARAGE/TYRES 3 GARAGE/TYRES 4

GENTS HAIR GENTS HAIR GENTS HAIR 2 GENTS HAIR 1 GENTS HAIR 1 GENTS HAIR GENTS HAIR 1 GENTS HAIR 1

GIFTS/LEATHER GIFTS/LEATHER GIFTS/LEATHER GIFTS/LEATHER GIFTS/LEATHER 1 GIFTS/LEATHER 1 GIFTS/LEATHER 1 GIFTS/LEATHER 1

GROCER 4 GROCER 4 GROCER 4 GROCER 5 GROCER 5 GROCER 6 GROCER 6 GROCER 6

HEALTH FOODS HEALTH FOODS HEALTH FOODS HEALTH FOODS HEALTH FOODS HEALTH FOODS HEALTH FOODS HEALTH FOODS

JEWELLER 1 JEWELLER 1 JEWELLER 1 JEWELLER 2 JEWELLER 2 JEWELLER 2 JEWELLER 2 JEWELLER 2

LADIES HAIR LADIES HAIR 1 LADIES HAIR 1 LADIES HAIR 2 LADIES HAIR 2 LADIES HAIR 3 LADIES HAIR 3 LADIES HAIR 3

LADIES WEAR 3 LADIES WEAR 3 LADIES WEAR 1 LADIES WEAR 1 LADIES WEAR 2 LADIES WEAR 1 LADIES WEAR 1 LADIES WEAR 1

LAUNDERETTE LAUNDERETTE LAUNDERETTE LAUNDERETTE LAUNDERETTE LAUNDERETTE LAUNDERETTE LAUNDERETTE

MENS WEAR MENS WEAR MENS WEAR MENS WEAR MENS WEAR MENS WEAR 1 MENS WEAR 1 MENS WEAR 1

MUSIC/RECORDS MUSIC/RECORDS MUSIC/RECORDS MUSIC/RECORDS MUSIC/RECORDS MUSIC/RECORDS MUSIC/RECORDS MUSIC/RECORDS

OPTICIAN OPTICIAN 1 OPTICIAN OPTICIAN OPTICIAN 1 OPTICIAN 1 OPTICIAN 1 OPTICIAN 1

PETS PETS PETS PETS PETS PETS PETS PETS

PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY

POST OFFICE 1 POST OFFICE 1 POST OFFICE 1 POST OFFICE 1 POST OFFICE 1 POST OFFICE 1 POST OFFICE 1 POST OFFICE 2

PRINTER PRINTER PRINTER PRINTER PRINTER 1 PRINTER 1 PRINTER 1 PRINTER 1

PUB/HOTEL 8 PUB/HOTEL 8 PUB 8 PUB 8 PUB 8 PUB 7 PUB 7 PUB 7

RESTAURANT 3 RESTAURANT 2 RESTAURANT 3 RESTAURANT 2 RESTAURANT 4 RESTAURANT 5 RESTAURANT 7 RESTAURANT 8

SPORTS SPORTS 1 SPORTS SPORTS SPORTS SPORTS SPORTS SPORTS

STATIONER 2 STATIONER 1 STATIONER 1 STATIONER 3 STATIONER 5 STATIONER 4 STATIONER 4 STATIONER 4

SUPERMARKET SUPERMARKET SUPERMARKET SUPERMARKET SUPERMARKET SUPERMARKET SUPERMARKET SUPERMARKET 

TRAVEL AGENT TRAVEL AGENT TRAVEL AGENT TRAVEL AGENT TRAVEL AGENT TRAVEL AGENT TRAVEL AGENT TRAVEL AGENT 

WINES WINES 1 WINES 1 WINES 1 WINES 1 WINES 1 WINES 1 WINES 1

WOOLS WOOLS WOOLS WOOLS WOOLS 1 WOOLS 1 WOOLS 1 WOOLS 2

OTHERS 7 OTHERS 5 OTHERS 6 OTHERS 6 OTHERS 7 OTHERS 6 OTHERS 6 OTHERS 6

VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT

TOTAL 77 TOTAL 86 TOTAL 85 TOTAL 88 TOTAL 101 TOTAL 103 TOTAL 105 TOTAL 117

DECORATOR 1 DENTIST 1 BLACKSMITH 1 BLACKSMITH 1 BLACKSMITH 1 BLACKSMITH 1 BLACKSMITH 1 BLACKSMITH 1

DENTIST 1 FARRIER 1 DENTIST 1 DENTIST 1 DENTIST 1 DENTIST 1 DENTIST 1 DENTIST 1
FARRIER 2 FENCING CONTRACTOIR 1 FARRIER 1 FARRIER 1 FARRIER 1 FENCING CONTRACTOIR 1 FENCING CONTRACTOIR 1 FENCING CONTRACTOIR 1

FENCING CONTRACTOIR 1 PLUMBER 1 FENCING CONTRACTOIR 1 FENCING CONTRACTOIR 1 FENCING CONTRACTOIR 1 PLUMBER 1 PLUMBER 1 PLUMBER 1
PLUMBER 1 WARDROBE DEALER 1 PLUMBER 1 PLUMBER 1 LIBRARY 1 UNDERTAKER 1 UNDERTAKER 1 UNDERTAKER 1
WARDROBE DEALER 1 WARDROBE DEALER 1 WARDROBE DEALER 1 PLUMBER 1 WARDROBE DEALER 1 WARDROBE DEALER 1 WARDROBE DEALER 1

WARDROBE DEALER 1
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